
HUD Office of Lead Hazard Control and Healthy Homes Lead Hazard Control Grantees

As of April 10, 2019

State Grantee Region Project Manager Project Manager Email

AL City of Birmingham 4 Ken Knox ken.knox@birminghamal.gov

AZ City of Phoenix 9 Laura Smith laura.smith@phoenix.gov

AZ City of Tucson 9 Karla Timmons karla.timmons@tucsonaz.gov

AZ County of Pima 9 Josue Licea josue.licea@pima.gov

CA City of Long Beach 9 Mike Netter michael.netter@longbeach.gov

CA City of Pomona 9 Beverly Johnson beverly_johnson@ci.pomona.ca.us

CA County of Alameda 9 Damien Gossett damien.gossett@acgov.org

CA County of Fresno 9 Amy Dobrinin adobrinin@co.fresno.ca.us

CA Los Angeles County 9 Jennieve Assi jassi@ph.lacounty.gov

CO City and County of Denver 8 Brendan Doyle (Interim) brendan.doyle@denvergov.org

CO Pueblo County 8 Aaron Martinez martinezaa@pueblocounty.us

CT City of Bridgeport 1 Audrey M. Gaines audrey.gaines@bridgeportct.gov

CT City of Hartford 1 Arlene Robertson robea002@hartford.gov

CT City of New Britain 1 Margaret Malinowski - Acting mmalinowski@newbritainct.gov

CT City of New London 1 Eileen Tedford etedford@ci.new-london.ct.us

CT City of Norwich 1 Wayne Sharkey wsharkey@cityofnorwich.org

CT City of Waterbury 1 Francis Ford fford@waterburyct.org

CT

Naugatuck Valley Health 

District 1 Carol Slajda cslajda@nvhd.org

CT State of Connecticut 1 Christopher Corcoran ccorcoran@connecticutchildrens.org

DC District of Columbia 3 Moses Nunez moses.nunez@dc.gov

DE State of Delaware 3 Heather Hudson heather.hudson@state.de.us

IA City of Clinton 7 Kim Glaser kglaser@ecia.org

IA City of Council Bluffs 7 Brenda Carrico bcarrico@councilbluffs-ia.gov

IA City of Dubuque 7 Sharon Gaul sgaul@cityofdubuque.org

IA City of Dubuque 7 Kim Glaser kglaser@cityofdubuque.org

IA City of Marshalltown 7 Joyce Brown jbrown@marshalltown-ia.gov

IA City of Sioux City 7 Jill Wandersheid jmwander@sioux-city.org

IA City of Sioux City 7 Ronald Engle rengle@sioux-city.org

IA City of Waterloo 7 Matt Chesmore matt.chesmore@waterloo-ia.org

IA County of Cerro Gordo 7 Jenna Heiar jheiar@cghealth.com

IA Polk County 7 Laurie Gust laurie.gust@polkcountyiowa.gov

ID City of Pocatello 10 Janae Mitchell jmitchell@pocatello.us

IL City of Chicago 5 Maribel Chavez-Torres maribel.chavez-torres@cityofchicago.org

IL City of Chicago 5 Marion Matlock marion.matlock@cityofchicago.org

IL City of Kankakee 5 Gloria Dowdy gjdowdy@citykankakee-il.gov

IL City of Kankakee 5 Gloria Dowdy gjflemming@citykankakee-il.gov

IL City of Moline 5 KJ Whitley kwhitley@moline.il.us

IL

Cook County Department of 

Public Health 5 Jason Applegate jason.applegate@cookcountyhhs.org

IL Winnebago County 5 leslie Meyer lmeyer@wchd.org

IL State of Illinois 5 Krista Kolis krista.kolis@illinois.gov

IN City of Fort Wayne 5 James Atz james.atz@cityoffortwayne.org

IN City of Michigan City 5 Sherry Wilson sherryn@emichigancity.com
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IN City of South Bend 5 Pamela Meyer pmeyer@southbendin.gov

IN State of Indiana 5 David Pugh dpugh@ihcda.in.gov

KS City of Wichita 7 Mike Henson mhenson@wichita.gov

KS County of Wyandotte 7 Arlie Lindsey alindsey@wycokck.org

KY City of Covington 4 Jeremy Wallace jwallace@covingtonky.gov

KY Louisville-Jefferson County 4 Nancy Williams nancy.williams@louisvilleky.gov

LA State of Louisiana 6 Trina Evans trina.evans@la.gov

MA City of Brockton 1 Laura K. Chau lkchau@brocktonredevelopmentauthority.com

MA City of Lawrence 1 Lloyd Dejesus ldejesus@cityoflawrence.com

MA City of Lynn 1 Jeff Weeden jweeden@lhand.org

MA

City of Malden 

Redevelopment Authority 1 Wayne Martineau wmartineau@maldenredevelopment.com

MA City of Quincy 1 Sherry Zou szou@quincyma.gov

MA City of Somerville 1 Russell Koty rkoty@somervillema.gov

MA City of Springfield (MA) 1 Nigel Greaves ngreaves@springfieldcityhall.com

MD Baltimore City 3 Sheneka Frasier-Kyer sheneka.frasier-kyer@baltimorecity.gov

MD Baltimore City 3 Sheneka Frasier-Kyer sheneka.frasier-kyer@baltimorecity.gov

MD Baltimore County 3 Monica Grinnage mgrinnage@baltimorecountymd.gov

ME City of Lewiston 1 Travis Mills tmills@lewistonmaine.gov

ME City of Portland (ME) 1 Theresa C. Galvin tgalvin@portlandmaine.gov

ME

Maine State Housing 

Authority 1 Kin Dydasco kdydasco@mainehousing.org

MI Charter County of Wayne 5 Faris Fakhouri ffakhouri@waynecounty.com

MI City of Detroit 5 Aida Colon acolon@detroitmi.gov

MI City of Detroit 5 Anna Pinter pintera@detroitmi.gov

MI City of Flint 5 To Be Hired

MI City of Grand Rapids 5 Kenneth Holton kholton@grcity.us

MI City of Jackson 5 Michelle L. Pultz-Orthaus mpultz@cityofjackson.org

MI City of Kalamazoo 5 Dorla Bonner bonnerd@kalamazoocity.org

MI City of Lansing 5 Barbara Kimmel barb.kimmel@lansingmi.gov

MI State of Michigan 5 Sonya Frick fricks1@michigan.gov

MN City of Duluth 5 Keith Hamre kharme@duluthmn.gov

MN City of Minneapolis 5 Fardowza Omar fardowza.omar@minneapolismn.gov

MN City of Minneapolis 5 Alex Vollmer alexander.vollmer@minneapolismn.gov

MN Hennepin County 5 Michael Jensen michael.jensen@hennepin.us

MN Hennepin County 5 Michael Jenson michael.jenson@hennepin.us

MO City of St. Louis 7 William Rataj ratajb@stlouis-mo.gov

MO County of St. Louis 7 Mark Daugherty mdaugherty@stlouisco.com

MO Kansas City Missouri 7 Scott Grayhill scott.graybill@kcmo.org

MS City of Jackson 6 Mary Manogin mmanogin@city.jackson.ms.us

MS

Mississippi State 

Department of Health 6 Crystal Veazey crystal.veazey@msdh.ms.gov

NC City of Charlotte 4 Diane Adams dadams@charlottenc.gov

NC City of Durham 4 To be hired
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NC City of Greensboro 4 Jennifer Freeman jennifer.freeman@greensboro-nc.gov

NC City of Greenville 4 Sylvia Brown sbrown@greenvillenc.gov

NE City of Omaha 7 Steve Zivny steven.zivny@cityofomaha.org

NE City of Omaha 7 Steven Zivny steven.zivny@cityofomaha.org

NH City of Nashua 1 Elineth More moree@nashuanh.gov

NH Manchester (NH) 1 Josh Ahmad-Kahloon jahmadkahloon@manchesternh.gov

NH

New Hampshire Housing 

Finance Authority 1 Christine Lavallee clavallee@nhhfa.org

NJ City of East Orange 2 Naiima Fauntleroy naiima.fauntleroy@eastorange-nj.gov

NJ City of Newark (NJ) 2 Felix Mensah mensahf@ci.newark.nj.us

NJ City of Trenton 2 Andres Lomi alomi@trentonnj.org

NJ Hudson County 2 Cascia Thompson cthompson@pacoagency.org

NJ State of New Jersey 2 Xin Li xin.li@dca.nj.gov

NV City of Las Vegas 9 Earlie King emking@lasvegasnevada.gov

NY Broome County 2 Rebecca Cronk rcronk@co.broome.ny.us

NY City of Albany 2 Michael Foley mfoley@albanyny.gov

NY City of New York 2 James Hsi hsij@hpd.nyc.gov

NY City of New York 2 Adrienne Washington-Harris washinga@hpd.nyc.gov

NY City of Rochester 2 Evlelyn Colon evelyn.colon@cityofrochester.gov

NY City of Schenectady 2 Carissa Fairbairn carissa.fairbairn@schenectadycounty.com

NY City of Syracuse 2 Mary Margaret O’Hara mohara@syrgov.net

NY City of Utica 2 Christine Lennon clennon@unhs.org

NY County of Niagara 2 Aubrey Combs aubrey.combs@niagaracounty.com

NY County of Westchester 2 Kim Holland kch1@westchestergov.com

NY Erie County (NY) 2 Jeremy Huber jeremy.huber@erie.gov

NY Monroe County 2 Paul Hunt phunt@monroecounty.gov

NY Onondaga County 2 Tony Mueller tonymueller@ongov.net

NY

Rensselaer County 

Department of Health 2 Richard Elder relder@rensco.com

NY St. Lawrence County 2 Jason Pfotenhauer jpfotenhauer@stlawco.org

OH City of Cincinnati 5 Cynthia McCarthy cynthia.mccarthy@cincinnati-oh.gov

OH City of Cleveland 5 Jillian Bolino jbolino@city.cleveland.oh.us

OH City of Columbus 5 Erica Hudson ejhudson@columbus.gov

OH City of Toledo 5 Gerard Culkowski gerard.culkowski@toledo.oh.gov

OH County of Erie (OH) 5 Vince Chuma vchuma@eriecohealthohio.org

OH Cuyahoga County 5 Stephanie McConoughney smcconoughey@ccbh.net

OH Cuyahoga County 5 John Sobolewski jsobo@ccbh.net

OH Mahoning County 5 Philip Puryear ppuryear@mahoningcountyoh.gov

OH State of Ohio 5 Susan Smith sue@betterhealthyenvironments.com

OH State of Ohio 5 Susan Smith sue@betterhealthyenvironments.com

OH Summit County 5 Renee Dell rdell@schd.org

OR City of Portland (OR) 10 Danny Kelley daniel.kelley@portlandoregon.gov

PA Allegheny County 3 Jennifer Saks jennifer.saks@alleghenycounty.us

PA City of Allentown 3 Hue Tan hue.tan@allentownpa.gov
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PA City of Harrisburg 3 Franchon Beeks fdbeeks@harrisburgpa.gov

PA City of Lancaster 3 Darren Parmer dparmer@cityoflancasterpa.com

PA City of Philadelphia 3 Ricardo Frenche ricardo.frenche@phila.gov

PA City of Philadelphia 3 Paulette Smith paulette.smith@phila.gov

PA County of Lawrence 3 Michael Hughes mhughes@lccap.org

PA County of Northampton 3 Melissa Hennis mhennis@bethlehem-pa.gov

PA

Redevelopment Authority 

of the City of Erie (PA) 3 Patrick Otteni potteni@redeveloperie.org

PA State of Pennsylvania 3 Tara Trego ttrego@pa.gov

RI City of Providence 1 Paula Baron pbaron@providenceri.gov

RI

Rhode Island Housing and 

Mortgage Finance 

Corporation 1 Charles Pytel cpytel@rihousing.com

TX City of Waco 6 Marcus Avilla marcusd@wacotx.gov

TN City of Chattanooga 4 Faye Ralston fralston@chattanooga.gov

TN City of Knoxville 4 Todd Kennedy tkennedy@knoxvilletn.gov

TN Shelby County 4 Safranski Durr safranski.durr@shelbycountytn.gov

TX City of Austin 6 Letitia Brown letitia.brown@austintexas.gov

Tx City of Dallas 6 Maureen Milligan maureen.milligan@dallascityhall.com

TX City of Fort Worth 6 Maria Corrales maria.corrales@fortworthtexas.gov

TX City of Houston 6 Velva Martinez velva.martinez@houstontx.gov

TX City of Houston 6 Velva Jean Martinez velva.martinez@houstontx.gov

TX City of Longview 6 Dakota Brown drbrown@longviewtexas.gov

TX City of San Antonio 6 Willie Villarreal willie.villarreal@sanantonio.gov

TX County of Harris 6 Marilyn Christian mchristian@hcphes.org

TX County of Harris 6 Beatrice Best beatrice.best@phs.hctx.net

UT Salt Lake County 8 Randy Jepperson rjepperson@slco.org

VA City of Richmond (VA) 3 Matthew Morgan matthew.morgan@projecthomes.org

VA City of Roanoke 3 Ann Billings ann.billings@roanokeva.gov

VA City of Roanoke 3 Ann Billings ann.billings@roanokeva.gov

VT City of Burlington 1 Margaret T. Williams - Acting mwilliams@burlingtonvt.gov

WA State of Washington 10 Rad Cunningham rad.cunningham@doh.wa.gov

WA Yakima County 10 Andrea Reyes andrea.reyes@co.yakima.wa.us

WI City of Milwaukee 5 Ron Green rgreen@milwaukee.gov

WI City of Milwaukee 5 Ronald Green rgreen@milwaukee.gov

WI Kenosha County 5 Lindsay Sarauer lindsay.sarauer@kenoshacounty.org

WI Kenosha County 5 Lindsay Sarauer lindsay.sarauer@kenoshacounty.org
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